504208052 02/01/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4254729

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
RUBEN GARCIA			07/09/2015	
Name:				
Street Address:		329 W 18TH STREET		
Internal Address:	SUITE	SUITE 613		
City:		CHICAGO		
State/Country:	ILLINC	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60616			
			-	
Property Type		Number	_	
Application Number:		61243787		
PCT Number:		US1049541		
	DATA	(070) 400 0004		
Fax Number:	he sent t	(678)420-9301 o the e-mail address first; if that is un	successful it will be sent	
		d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
Phone:		678-420-9300		
Email:		romaina@ballardspahr.com		
Correspondent Name:		BALLARD SPAHR LLP		
		999 PEACHTREE STREET		
		SUITE 1000		
Address Line 4:		ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		GARCIA TO INNOVATIVE		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CHARLEY F. BROWN	CHARLEY F. BROWN	
SIGNATURE:		/Charley F. Brown #52,658/	/Charley F. Brown #52,658/	
DATE SIGNED:		02/01/2017	02/01/2017	
JATE SIGNED.				
Total Attachments: 3		I		
otal Attachments: 3	m Ruben	To Innovative Exams, LLC#page1.tif		

source=Assignment From Ruben To Innovative Exams, LLC#page3.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ruben Garcia of Chicago, Illinois (hereinafter referred to as "<u>Assignor</u>") is the inventor of the invention described and set forth in the United States Letters Patents identified below:

Title of the Invention: Apparatus and system for and method of registration, admission and testing of a candidate

Filing Date:September 20, 2010Serial No. 13/497,017Issue Date:February 24, 2015Patent No. 8,963,685

WHEREAS, Innovative Exams, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, located at 329 W 18th Street, Suite 613, Chicago, Illinois 60616 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Invention and all patents, patent applications and patent disclosures, trade secrets, confidential information, knowhow and inventions and all other intellectual property and tangible embodiments, related to and resulting from the invention (together with the invention, the "Patent").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent for the United States and for all applicable foreign countries, including, without limitation, any continuations, divisions, continuationsinpart, thereof, any other applications that claim priority thereto, any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and thereon, any reissues, reexaminations, extensions and foreign equivalents thereof, together with all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or any applicable foreign country (including, without limitation, the right to file foreign patent applications and acquire foreign Letters Patent and to claim for such foreign applications and foreign Letters Patent the priority date of filing of the Patent under the provisions of the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or the European Patent Convention in the countries in which it applies), now or hereafter in effect, including, without limitation, the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom, together with all income, royalties, damages or payments accrued, due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement, misappropriation, or other unauthorized use of the Patent, with the right to sue for, and collect the same, in each case, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Patent.

Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document that may be

PATENT REEL: 0**36093** FRAME: 0669 required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by any convention.

Assignor shall, at the request and expense of Assignee, take all further actions and provide to Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the timely execution and delivery of any affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney and other documents and instruments) and do all other things, deemed necessary, proper or advisable by Assignee to establish and perfect Assignee's proprietary right, title and interest in the Patent and more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Assignment, including, without limitation, with respect to: (i) the recordation or perfection of this Assignment in all applicable jurisdictions throughout the world; (ii) the proparation and prosecution of any applications covering the inventions assigned herein; (iii) the prosecution or defense of any interference, opposition, reexamination, reissue, infringement or other proceedings that may arise in connection with any of the rights assigned herein and this Assignment; and (iv) obtaining any additional patent protection relating to any of the rights assigned herein that may be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States or in any other country.

Where Assignee is unable because of Assignor's unavailability, dissolution, mental or physical incapacity, or for any other reason, to secure Assignor's signature to apply for or to pursue any application for any United States or foreign patent covering or claiming priority to the Patent, then Assignor hereby irrevocably designates and appoints Assignee and Assignee's duly authorized officers and agents as Assignor's agent and attorney-in-fact, to act for and in Assignor's behalf and stead to execute and file any such applications and to do all other lawfully permitted acts to further a prosecution and issuance of patents thereon with the same legal force and effect as if executed by Assignor (which designation and appointment shall be deemed coupled with an interest).

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which shall together constitute one and the same instrument, and shall become effective when one or more counterparts have been signed by any Assignor and delivered to Assignee. Delivery of an executed signature page to this Assignment by facsimile or other electronic transmission shall be as effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart to this Assignment.

Assignor hereby irrevocably waives all right to a trial by jury in any action, proceeding or counterclaim arising out of or relating to this Assignment. Assignor hereby expressly recognizes the doctrine of assignor estoppel and shall not challenge the legality, validity, enforceability, use, inventorship or ownership of the Patent.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

PATENT REEL: 036093 FRAME: 0690 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the 9th day of July, 2015 (the "Effective Date").

ASSIGNOR: Ruben Garcu

State of Illinois County of Cook

)

On this 9th day of July, 2015, before me came Ruben Garcia, to me personally known, and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

[seal]

ASSIGNEE: OFFICIAL SEAL Innovative Exams, LLC IRENE WONG Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Apr 17, 2019 By Ruben Garcia CEO State of Illinois)) County of Cook

On this 9th day of July, 2015, before me came Ruben Garcia, to me personally known, and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.



PATENT REEL: 036098 FRAME: 0691

RECORDED: 02/05/2013